3.

REC(



T

102568085

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Nature of conveyance:

Wei-Chen Chen

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Assignment

EMI STOP CORP. 9F-1, 43, FUSHING RD. SHINDIAN, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

	XXXXX	Assignment			Merger	
		Security Agreement			Change of	Name
		Other:				
	Execution	on Date: September 16, 20	03.			
4.	Applicati	ion number(s) or applicatio	n date(s):			
	If this do	cument is being filed toget	her with a	new applic	cation, the ex	ecution date of
the a	application	is: September 16, 2003.				
	A. <u>A</u>	pplication/Patent No.	B.	<u>Applicat</u>	tion Date	
5. shou	Name ai	nd address of party to who	m correspo	ondence c	oncerning this	s document
		Paul (Greeley	, Esq.		
		Ohlandt, Greeley				
		One Landm	ark Square	e, 10 th Floo	or	
		Stamford Conn	ecticut 069	01-2682 L	ISA	

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley	Yalo My		
Name of Person Signing	∕ ≴ignature		Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et attachments and document:	3	

)9/30/2003 MAHMED1

PATENT REEL: 014544 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

RESILIENT CONTACT ELEMENT
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) X a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations ar
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) X U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) EMI STOP CORP.
(Address) 9F-1, 43, Fushing Rd., Shindian, Taipei, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
X A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(
the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to suc and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Chen CHEN	ver-Char Ch	Septembe	r 16, 2003
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	je jeg e
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
		•	eng y g sa
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
			ere e Maria
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/24/2003